

1969

Elaine Siddoway Richards v. Henry Ralph Siddoway, Mary Siddoway and Ben Morrison : Brief of Respondents

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Hugh W. Colton; Attorney for Respondents

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Richards v. Siddoway*, No. 11800 (1969).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4899

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ADDITIONAL STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	2
POINT I	
THE DISTRICT COURT HAD THE POWER AND AUTHORITY TO CORRECT THE MANI- FEST ERROR IN THE PARTITION DECREE.....	2
POINT II	
RESPONDENTS WERE NOT PRECLUDED BY LACHES OR DELAYS FROM ASSERTING THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE ERROR CORRECTED.....	6
POINT III	
THE EVIDENCE JUSTIFIED THE LOWER COURT IN ITS DECISION TO CORRECT THE ERROR IN THE PROBATE DECREE	8
CONCLUSION	9

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

COURT RULES

Rule 60 Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	6
Rule 60(a) Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	3
Rule 60(b) Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	4, 5

CASES CITED

Benway vs. Benway, 69 Cal. App. 2nd 574, 159 P. 2d 682	4
Brown vs. Cole, 196 Ga. 843, 28 S.E. 2d 76	6
Cazell vs. Cazell, 133 Kans. 766, 3 P. 2d 479	6
In re Gold, 8 N.Y.S. 2d 714	6
In re Goldberg's Estate, 10 Cal. 2nd 709, 76 P. 2d 508.....	4, 6
Haner vs. Haner, 13 Ut. 2nd 299, 373 P. 2d 577	4, 6
Hawks vs. McCormack, 190 Okla. 569, 71 P. 2d 724	3
Partch vs. Baird, 227 Mich. 660, 199 N.W. 692.....	6
Silva vs. Second Jud. Dist. Ct., 57 Nevada 468, 66 P. 2d 422....	4
